
SALE NOTICE 
 

Sale of Company i.e. Jharkhand Mega Food Park Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation) as Going 

Concern in view of Regulation 32(e) read with Regulation 32A of IBBI (Liquidation 
Regulations) 2016 through appointed liquidator by the Hon’ble National Company Law 
Tribunal, Kolkata Bench vide order dated 3rd April, 2024 under Section 33 of the 

Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016. 
The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform: 

https://nbid.nesl.co.in/app/login . 

S 
No. 

Description & Manner of Sale 
Reserve Price 

(INR) 

Earnest 

Money 
Amount (INR 

Bid 

Incremental 
Value 

1 

Entire Company is being sold as 
going concern in view of 
Regulation 32A and further 

pursuant to Regulation 32(e) of 
the IBBI Liquidation Regulations, 
2016.* 

20,00,00,000 
(Rs. Twenty 
Crore only) 

2,00,00,000 
(Rs. Two 

Crore only) 

5,00,000 
(Rs. Five 

Lakh only) 

 
The  E- Auction will be conducted “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS and “NO RECOURSE 
BASIS and through approved service provider i.e. NeSL (National E-Governance Service Ltd) and 
term and conditions shall be referred to at the website of the service provider i.e. 
https://nesl.co.in/auction-notices-under-ibc/    and at the website of AAA Insolvency Professional LLP 
i.e. https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/public-announcement/Jharkhand Mega Food Park Pvt. Ltd/ 
and on the website of IBBI as well. 

 
Pankaj Kumar Tibrewal  

Liquidator 
JHARKHAND MEGA FOOD PARK PRIVATE LIMITED  

IBBI Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01577/2018-19/12410  
Office Address: AAA Insolvency Professional LLP Mousumi Apartments, Ground 

Floor, 15B, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700019. 
Email ID: tibrewalpankaj@yahoo.com 

Date: 23.10.2024 
Place: Kolkata  

JHARKHAND MEGA FOOD PARK PRIVATE LIMITED -IN LIQUIDATION 

Liquidator: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Tibrewal Liquidator’s  
IBBI Registered Address: Chitra 3E, Duke Residency ,13, Chanditala Lane 

,Near Chalia More, Tollygunge ,Kolkata,West Bengal ,700040 
Liquidator’s Office Communication Address:  AAA Insolvency Professional 

LLP Mousumi Apartments, Ground Floor, 15B, Ballygunge Circular Road, 
Kolkata-700019 

Email ID: assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in and jmfp.cirp@gmail.com 
Contact: (Mr. Wasim) +91 8800865284 

 

E-Auction 
Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 

Date and Time of E-Auction: 25th November, 2024 from 3.00PM to 5.00PM 
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each) 

Last Date of EMD submission: 21th November, 2024 up to 3:00 PM 
Dates for Submission of Eligibility Documents by prospective bidder: 

From 23.10.2024 to 06.11.2024 
 

https://nbid.nesl.co.in/app/login
https://nesl.co.in/auction-notices-under-ibc/
mailto:tibrewalpankaj@yahoo.com
mailto:assetsale2@aaainsolvency.in

